HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 643 by Representative Edmonds

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 21, after "for" and before "counseling" delete "adjustment"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, line 7, after "mailed to the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 5 of line 8, delete "children and family services,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 7, line 14, after "transmitted to the" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- 8 beginning of line 15, delete "children and family services,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 7, delete lines 19 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Bar Association. We further certify that we understand that in accordance
- with R.S. 14:286, making a false statement in any adoption disclosure affidavit with
- the intent to deceive and with knowledge that the statement is false is punishable by
- a fine not to exceed fifty thousand dollars or imprisonment with or without hard
- labor for not more than ten years, or both."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 9, line 23, after "housing," and before "or other" insert "gifts,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 11, line 9, after "mailed to the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 20 of line 10, delete "adoption services,"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 11, line 29, after "by" and before "petitioner" insert "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 11, line 29, after "petitioner and" and before "petitioner's attorney" insert "the"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 26 On page 13, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 27 "Total Estimated Total Paid"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 13, line 7, after "examined by" and before "of" delete "both" and insert "each"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 13, line 11, after "transmitted to the" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- 3 beginning of line 12, delete "children and family services,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 13, line 19, after "for" and before "more" insert "not"